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The Nifty Fixed Income PRC (Potential Risk Class) Indices are based on SEBI guidelines on Potential Risk Class Matrix for

debt schemes based on Interest Rate Risk and Credit Risk and have been prepared for various categories of MFs as per SEBI

guidelines on ‘Categorization and Rationalization of Mutual Fund Schemes’ with respect to Macaulay’s Duration and Credit

Rating range for each debt fund category. The indices are rebalanced on a monthly basis.

Launch Date

Base Date

1000Base Value

Daily - End of day

September 03, 2001

Calculation Frequency

MonthlyReconstitution Frequency

April 04, 2022

Index Characteristics

Disclaimer: All information contained herewith is provided for reference purpose only. NSE Indices ensures accuracy and reliability of the above information to the best of its endeavors. However,

NSE Indices makes no warranty or representation as to the accuracy, completeness or reliability of any of the information contained herein and disclaim any and all liability whatsoever to any person

for any damage or loss of any nature arising from or as a result of reliance on any of the information provided herein. The information contained in this document is not intended to provide any

professional advice.

Contact us :

Email: indices@nse.co.in | Tel: +91 22 26598386 | Fax: +91 22 26598120

Index Name Avg. Avg.
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3 Yr. Yield %* Maturity* Inception

Avg. Macaulay
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Avg. Modified

Duration*

NIFTY Liquid Index A-I 7.12 0.16 1.75 3.53 7.29 6.79 6.930.16 0.15

NIFTY Liquid Index B-I 7.47 0.14 1.81 3.67 7.57 6.97 6.980.14 0.13

NIFTY Liquid Index C-I 8.05 0.15 1.94 3.94 8.11 7.46 7.100.15 0.14

NIFTY Money Market Index A-I 7.20 0.42 1.86 3.67 7.56 6.84 7.100.42 0.39

NIFTY Money Market Index B-I 7.49 0.35 1.88 3.76 7.81 7.03 7.150.35 0.33

NIFTY Money Market Index C-I 8.13 0.36 2.02 4.05 8.34 7.51 7.260.35 0.33

NIFTY Ultra Short Duration Debt Index A-I 7.01 0.37 1.83 3.66 7.60 6.94 7.380.37 0.34

NIFTY Ultra Short Duration Debt Index A-II 7.28 0.47 1.87 3.70 7.70 6.97 7.400.45 0.42

NIFTY Ultra Short Duration Debt Index A-III 7.28 0.60 1.83 3.68 7.68 7.00 7.420.52 0.49

NIFTY Ultra Short Duration Debt Index B-I 7.63 0.41 1.91 3.85 7.99 7.27 7.540.41 0.38

NIFTY Ultra Short Duration Debt Index B-II 7.72 0.47 1.91 3.88 8.04 7.37 7.630.45 0.41

NIFTY Ultra Short Duration Debt Index B-III 7.77 0.55 1.95 3.92 8.14 7.52 7.710.48 0.45

NIFTY Ultra Short Duration Debt Index C-I 8.57 0.41 2.07 4.20 8.66 8.10 7.910.40 0.37

NIFTY Ultra Short Duration Debt Index C-II 8.54 0.45 2.08 4.20 8.62 8.08 7.900.44 0.41

NIFTY Ultra Short Duration Debt Index C-III 8.56 0.59 2.06 4.18 8.59 8.05 7.940.49 0.45

NIFTY Low Duration Debt Index A-I 7.22 0.64 1.89 3.70 7.58 6.68 7.310.64 0.59

NIFTY Low Duration Debt Index A-II 7.30 0.89 1.88 3.68 7.62 6.66 7.320.87 0.81

NIFTY Low Duration Debt Index A-III 7.30 0.99 1.87 3.66 7.61 6.66 7.330.93 0.86

NIFTY Low Duration Debt Index B-I 7.75 0.77 1.92 3.83 7.94 7.13 7.530.76 0.71

NIFTY Low Duration Debt Index B-II 7.85 0.89 1.96 3.84 7.95 7.24 7.620.87 0.80

NIFTY Low Duration Debt Index B-III 7.85 0.99 1.94 3.80 7.89 7.20 7.610.92 0.85

NIFTY Low Duration Debt Index C-I 8.62 0.77 2.05 4.05 8.42 7.70 7.760.76 0.71

NIFTY Low Duration Debt Index C-II 8.62 0.89 2.07 4.06 8.39 7.67 7.760.86 0.80

NIFTY Low Duration Debt Index C-III 8.62 0.99 2.05 4.02 8.33 7.62 7.750.92 0.85

NIFTY Short Duration Debt Index A-II 7.18 2.13 2.03 3.68 7.79 6.41 7.491.93 1.82

NIFTY Short Duration Debt Index A-III 7.13 2.48 2.07 3.77 7.94 6.46 7.422.17 2.04

NIFTY Short Duration Debt Index B-II 7.62 2.01 2.10 3.90 7.91 6.80 7.701.84 1.73

NIFTY Short Duration Debt Index B-III 7.70 2.39 2.06 3.77 7.65 6.76 7.722.06 1.93

NIFTY Short Duration Debt Index C-II 8.71 1.78 2.21 4.18 8.67 8.07 8.381.57 1.49

NIFTY Short Duration Debt Index C-III 8.76 2.06 2.11 3.98 8.42 7.88 8.311.82 1.72

NIFTY Medium Duration Debt Index A-III 6.79 4.02 2.50 3.90 8.64 6.14 7.823.48 3.32

NIFTY Medium Duration Debt Index B-III 7.62 4.64 2.10 3.61 7.53 6.69 7.973.84 3.58

NIFTY Medium Duration Debt Index C-III 8.90 4.45 1.73 3.21 7.51 7.43 8.473.72 3.48

NIFTY Medium to Long Duration Debt Index A-III 6.90 7.80 2.63 3.96 9.05 6.68 7.675.95 5.69

NIFTY Medium to Long Duration Debt Index B-III 7.84 7.29 1.98 3.21 6.95 6.88 8.145.53 5.16

NIFTY Medium to Long Duration Debt Index C-III 9.30 6.57 1.90 3.37 7.30 6.62 8.595.02 4.72

NIFTY Long Duration Debt Index A-III 7.05 24.37 2.19 3.19 8.91 7.47 7.9810.85 10.37

NIFTY Long Duration Debt Index B-III 7.69 20.03 2.05 2.78 7.28 6.85 7.599.63 9.11

NIFTY Long Duration Debt Index C-III 9.34 11.09 1.27 1.68 5.18 4.92 8.047.10 6.62

NIFTY Corporate Bond Index A-I 7.27 0.60 1.86 3.73 7.62 6.83 7.530.59 0.55

NIFTY Corporate Bond Index A-II 7.08 2.46 1.99 3.60 7.68 6.25 7.642.23 2.10

NIFTY Corporate Bond Index A-III 7.18 2.82 2.14 3.81 7.86 6.18 7.682.57 2.41

NIFTY Corporate Bond Index B-I 7.61 0.58 1.88 3.79 7.78 7.23 7.880.57 0.53

NIFTY Corporate Bond Index B-II 7.72 2.26 2.12 3.93 7.90 6.73 7.982.09 1.95

NIFTY Corporate Bond Index B-III 7.73 2.77 2.14 3.90 7.82 6.65 8.012.52 2.35

NIFTY Credit Risk Bond Index B-I 8.37 0.87 1.92 3.79 7.91 7.80 8.390.84 0.78

NIFTY Credit Risk Bond Index B-II 8.15 2.71 2.17 3.86 7.97 7.72 8.552.53 2.38

NIFTY Credit Risk Bond Index B-III 8.62 2.61 2.27 4.09 8.23 7.70 8.652.32 2.18

NIFTY Credit Risk Bond Index C-I 8.98 1.00 2.05 4.03 8.28 8.21 8.730.92 0.86

NIFTY Credit Risk Bond Index C-II 9.05 1.71 2.21 4.16 8.54 8.27 8.881.54 1.45

NIFTY Credit Risk Bond Index C-III 9.16 2.38 2.29 4.23 8.61 8.48 9.112.08 1.96

NIFTY Banking & PSU Debt Index A-I 7.22 0.42 1.86 3.67 7.57 6.76 7.050.43 0.40

NIFTY Banking & PSU Debt Index A-II 7.04 2.16 2.05 3.73 7.80 6.09 7.501.96 1.86

NIFTY Banking & PSU Debt Index A-III 7.10 3.02 2.05 3.57 7.58 5.95 7.532.69 2.52

NIFTY Banking & PSU Debt Index B-I 7.37 0.43 1.89 3.73 7.67 6.85 7.080.42 0.39

NIFTY Banking & PSU Debt Index B-II 7.37 2.25 2.19 3.98 8.16 6.36 7.562.07 1.94

NIFTY Banking & PSU Debt Index B-III 7.37 2.71 2.21 3.98 8.20 6.35 7.602.43 2.27

NIFTY Banking & PSU Debt Index C-I 7.75 0.44 1.98 3.90 8.00 7.12 7.130.44 0.41

NIFTY Banking & PSU Debt Index C-II 8.44 2.56 2.87 5.11 9.98 7.21 7.752.35 2.18

NIFTY Banking & PSU Debt Index C-III 8.48 3.10 2.88 5.10 10.01 7.25 7.792.78 2.58

NIFTY Composite Debt Index A-III 6.88 5.54 2.33 3.81 8.48 6.62 7.704.39 4.19

NIFTY Composite Debt Index B-III 7.67 7.61 2.13 3.56 7.76 6.84 8.044.89 4.61

NIFTY Composite Debt Index C-III 8.81 6.07 1.90 3.22 7.24 7.51 8.594.25 3.98

NIFTY G-Sec Index A-I 6.37 0.41 1.61 3.17 6.85 6.28 6.350.41 0.38

NIFTY G-Sec Index A-II 6.51 2.01 2.04 3.65 7.88 6.31 6.751.82 1.77

NIFTY G-Sec Index A-III 6.73 14.28 2.80 4.05 9.58 7.51 7.256.82 6.59

Statistics

Note: Returns for periods longer than 1 year are annualized *As on March 31, 2025

( Returns as onMar 31, 2025 )


